THE DATASHEET OF
NCP694DSANADJT1G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
June, 2011 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP694/D
NCP694

Figure 33. Output Voltage vs. CE Pin Turn−Off NCP694H08xxxx
Figure 34. Output Voltage vs. CE Pin Turn−Off NCP694D08xxxx
NCP694
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP694HADJHT1G adj. Enable High L 0 0 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H08HT1G 0.8 V Enable High L 0 8 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H10HT1G 1.0 V Enable High L 1 0 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H12HT1G 1.2 V Enable High L 1 2 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H25HT1G 2.5 V Enable High L 2 5 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H33HT1G 3.3 V Enable High L 3 3 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DADJHT1G adj. Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 0 0 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D08HT1G 0.8 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 0 8 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D10HT1G 1.0 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 1 0 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D12HT1G 1.2 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 1 2 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D25HT1G 2.5V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 2 5 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D33HT1G 3.3 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 3 3 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSANADJT1G adj. Enable High H 0 0 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN08T1G 0.8 V Enable High H 0 8 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN10T1G 1.0 V Enable High H 1 0 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN12T1G 1.2 V Enable High H 1 2 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN25T1G 2.5 V Enable High H 2 5 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN33T1G 3.3 V Enable High H 3 3 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSANADJT1G adj. Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 0 0 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN08T1G 0.8 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 0 8 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN10T1G 1.0 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 1 0 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN12T1G 1.2 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 1 2 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN25T1G 2.5 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 2 5 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN33T1G 3.3 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 3 3 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel